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PROGRAM AREA CONTRACT SPECIALISTS 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL OFFICE:   

Sara Thompson, Contract Specialist  

E-mail:  sara.thompson@maine.gov  Tel: (207) 624-3224 
 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE, SAFETY OFFICE, FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION, HUMAN RESOURCES, and 

PUBLIC INFORMATION CONTRACTS: 

Kendra Gero, Contract Specialist  

E-mail:  kendra.gero@maine.gov  Tel: (207) 624-3287 
 

LEGAL OFFICE: 

Joan Morgan, Secretary Associate Legal   

E-mail:  joan.morgan@maine.gov  Tel: (207) 624-3020 
 

BUREAU OF MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS: 

TRAFFIC & FERRY SERVICE  BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 

Angela Young, Contract Specialist  Ian Hunt, Contract Specialist    

E-mail: angela.j.young@maine.gov    E-mail:  ian.hunt@maine.gov 

Tel: (207) 624-3520    Tel: (207) 624-3576 
 

OFFICE OF PASSENGER & MULTI-MODAL PLANNING:  

Kelsie L. French, Contract Specialist 

E-mail:   kelsie.l.french@maine.gov  Tel: (207) 624-3091 

 

BUREAU OF PROJECT DEVELOPMENT: 
 

Bridge Program & Civil Rights:    Highway Program:  

Marie Malloy, Contract Specialist  Tina Lynne, Contract Specialist 

E-mail:  marie.malloy@maine.gov   E-mail:  tina.lynne@maine.gov 

Tel: (207) 624-3039    Tel: (207) 624-3108  

 

Multimodal:      Property, Capital Resources, Materials & Testing: 

Maria Hobbs, Contract Specialist  Sara Thompson, Contract Specialist  

E-mail: maria.hobbs@maine.gov    E-mail:  sara.thompson@maine.gov 
Tel: (207) 624-3054    Tel: (207) 624-3224  

 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS PLANNING and FREIGHT & BUSINESS SERVICES OFFICE: 

Kendra Gero, Contract Specialist 

E-mail:  kendra.gero@maine.gov  Tel: (207) 624-3287  
 

 

CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OFFICE (CPO) 
 

Debora B. Farrell, Director CPO  

E-mail:  debora.b.farrell@maine.gov   Tel: (207) 624-3324 
 

Steven E. LeBlanc, Auditor II – Compliance Unit 

E-mail:  steven.e.leblanc@maine.gov   Tel: (207) 624-3223 
 

Gale Lizzotte, Procurement Support Manager 

E-mail:  gale.lizzotte@maine.gov   Tel: (207) 624-3529  

 

Kathy B. Parlin, Procurement & Contracting Specialist 

E-mail:  kathy.b.parlin@maine.gov  Tel: (207) 624-3262 
 

Robert M. Phillips, Municipal/Consultant Coordinator  

E-mail:  robert.phillips@maine.gov   Tel: (207) 624-3337 
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